



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E5V12
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 270 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44168217202 (*)
Contract Desc: Concrete Slab Replacement US 92 - Kepler Rd to Educators Rd

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,116,636.10	100.00%
2	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,180,071.93	105.68%
3	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,328,222.00	118.95%
4	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,397,326.16	125.14%
5	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,518,464.21	135.99%
6	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,681,805.95	150.61%
7	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,890,189.50	169.28%
	GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E5V12
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 270 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44168217202 (*)
Contract Descr: Concrete Slab Replacement US 92 - Kepler Rd to Educators Rd
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5V12
 Financial Project No: 441682-1-72-02
 Fiscal Year: 2020

Counties: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 270
 Lead Time: 14

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

Concrete slab replacement on US 92 from Kepler Rd to Educators Rd.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Concrete Pavement Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement Concrete Roadway Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	120,000.00000	120,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	94,000.00000	94,000.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3,138.000 SY	25.00000	78,450.00	20.00000	62,760.00	32.00000	100,416.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,359.000 CY	30.00000	40,770.00	5.25000	7,134.75	81.00000	110,079.00
0025 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		8,894.000 SY	14.00000	124,516.00	30.00000	266,820.00	32.00000	284,608.00
0030 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		627.100 TN	150.00000	94,065.00	189.00000	118,521.90	140.00000	87,794.00
0035 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		3,139.000 SY	10.50000	32,959.50	50.00000	156,950.00	15.00000	47,085.00
0040 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		721.000 CY	600.00000	432,600.00	400.00000	288,400.00	460.00000	331,660.00
0045 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		10,136.000 SY	4.00000	40,544.00	3.73000	37,807.28	5.00000	50,680.00
0050 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.452 GM	5,100.00000	7,405.20	15,000.00000	21,780.00	10,000.00000	14,520.00
0055 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.464 GM	5,100.00000	32,966.40	12,000.00000	77,568.00	10,000.00000	64,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC		(2) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0060 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		150.000 EA	5.00000	750.00	50.00000	7,500.00	6.00000	900.00
0065 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0070 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.023 GM	35,000.00000	805.00	105,000.00000	2,415.00	40,000.00000	920.00
0075 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.023 GM	35,000.00000	805.00	105,000.00000	2,415.00	40,000.00000	920.00
0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT Section Totals: SURFACE REPAIR (SF)				\$1,116,636.10		\$1,180,071.93		\$1,328,222.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,116,636.10		\$1,180,071.93		1,328,222.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) P & S PAVING, INC.		(6) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	135,000.00000	135,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00	136,199.42000	136,199.42
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	289,189.05000	289,189.05
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3,138.000 SY	66.00000	207,108.00	64.40000	202,087.20	67.26000	211,061.88
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,359.000 CY	25.00000	33,975.00	38.50000	52,321.50	56.16000	76,321.44
0025 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		8,894.000 SY	30.00000	266,820.00	36.55000	325,075.70	32.78000	291,545.32
0030 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		627.100 TN	130.00000	81,523.00	147.10000	92,246.41	137.29000	86,094.56
0035 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		3,139.000 SY	7.50000	23,542.50	33.00000	103,587.00	11.47000	36,004.33
0040 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		721.000 CY	725.00000	522,725.00	581.00000	418,901.00	592.93000	427,502.53
0045 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		10,136.000 SY	2.00000	20,272.00	7.40000	75,006.40	7.34000	74,398.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) P & S PAVING, INC.		(6) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0050 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		1.452 GM	5,885.00000	8,545.02	5,500.00000	7,986.00	5,280.00000	7,666.56
0055 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"		6.464 GM	5,885.00000	38,040.64	5,500.00000	35,552.00	5,280.00000	34,129.92
0060 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		150.000 EA	3.50000	525.00	4.40000	660.00	5.00000	750.00
0065 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	8,836.00000	8,836.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
0070 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.023 GM	9,000.00000	207.00	33,500.00000	770.50	31,363.20000	721.35
0075 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.023 GM	9,000.00000	207.00	33,500.00000	770.50	31,363.20000	721.35
0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT Section Totals: SURFACE REPAIR (SF)				\$1,397,326.16		\$1,518,464.21		\$1,681,805.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) P & S PAVING, INC.		(6) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,397,326.16		\$1,518,464.21		1,681,805.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		3,138.000 SY	65.00000	203,970.00				
0020 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,359.000 CY	100.00000	135,900.00				
0025 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		8,894.000 SY	35.00000	311,290.00				
0030 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		627.100 TN	225.00000	141,097.50				
0035 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		3,139.000 SY	35.00000	109,865.00				
0040 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		721.000 CY	800.00000	576,800.00				
0045 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		10,136.000 SY	6.00000	60,816.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF)								
0050 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.452 GM	6,000.00000	8,712.00				
0055 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		6.464 GM	5,500.00000	35,552.00				
0060 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		150.000 EA	5.00000	750.00				
0065 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0070 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.023 GM	10,000.00000	230.00				
0075 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.023 GM	9,000.00000	207.00				
0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SF) Section Totals:				\$1,890,189.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5V12

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,890,189.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200204 February 04, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E5V12

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.